# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3479103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY P. BARBER	10/03/2008
LEWIS DE PAYNE	10/03/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREDME, INC.
Street Address:	917 S. LUSK STREET, THIRD FLOOR
City:	BOISE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83706

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13619609

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (950)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650.335.7182

Email: dyoungman@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: FENGLING LI

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FENGLING LI, REG. NO.: 62,962	
SIGNATURE:	/Fengling Li/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=21625\_US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=21625\_US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503432478 REEL: 036332 FRAME: 0663

PATENT APPLICATION HRO Docker No: 52275-10210

### ASSIGNMENT

I, Timothy P. Barber and	Lewis De Payne, having res	idence addresses as set forth below, invented
"Method and System for	Creation and Verification of	Anonymous Digital Credentials", bereinafter called
the "Invention," Preferr	ed embodiments of said Inver	ntion are disclosed in United States Patent
Application No.	, filed	, entitled "Method and System for
Creation and Verification	a of Anonymous Digital Cred	lentials,"(I hereby authorize and request my
aftorneys at Holme Robe	rts & Owen, LLP to insert the	e filing date and application number of said
application when known	), bearing Attorney Docket N	o. \$2275-10210, which application claims priority
to and the benefit of Uni	ted States Provisional Patent:	Application No. 61/018,755, filed January 3, 2008.

The Assignee, CredMe Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of husiness at 917 S. Lusk. Street, Third Floor, Boisc, Idaho, 83706, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said Invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, we HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said Invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issning thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said Invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said Invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said Invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said Invention.

.

8236080 v3

PATENT REEL: 036332 FRAME: 0664 This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives,

		Dated: Address: 9	Imothy P. Barbor  3 94 2 98  17 S. Luek Street, Third Floor soise, ID 83706
STATE OF	Idaho ) Ada ; ss.		
COUNTY OF	774		
Sabscribe Ilmothy Y I	d and swom to before m	e this <u>J</u> day of _	October 2008, by
Witness n	ny hand and official seal		
My commission expires:	3/11/2018	11	taur XV.
	8 - B	Notary Publ	ie / / /
	Residing at:	<u> </u>	4
		Inventor: Dated: Address: 4	202 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
STATE OF	(dela)		
COUNTY OF	Idalio ? Ada ?		
Subscribe <u>VM4 De 7</u>	d and swom to before m	o this <u>3</u> day of _	<i>October</i> 2008, by
Witness n	ny hand and official seal		
My commission expires:	2/1/2016	14	ung t Clean
	Residing at:	Nótary Publ	

2

8238830 vt

**RECORDED: 08/11/2015**